

Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

## **NEWS RELEASE**

February 29, 2024 Prestige International Group

## Announcement of Opening of Satellite Office in the City of Daisen, Akita Pref. Location Agreement Singing Ceremony Held

Prestige International Inc. (headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; CEO: Shinichi Tamagami; hereinafter "the Company") is pleased to announce that the Company has decided to open its fifth office within Akita Prefecture. The Company is planning to open "Akita BPO Daisen Branch" in Daisen city and held a location agreement signing ceremony at the Akita Prefectural Office on February 28, 2024.

In 2003, the Company opened a large-scale office in Akita City, and has expanded to other locations in the Tohoku region and elsewhere as its business has grown. Approximately 2,200 employees work in the cities of Akita, Nikaho, Yokote, and Katagami in Akita Prefecture.

Daisen is located between Akita and Yokote, where the existing centers are located, and will provide new job creation opportunities for potential applicants who have not been able to apply for jobs at the two centers due to commuting and other travel time burdens. We aim to achieve comprehensive growth in the Akita area.

## <Overview>

■Location Within "AEON MALL Omagari" (177 Tsubotate, Wago, Daisen-city, Akita)

Number of Employees At the time of starting operation: Approx. 15 / Future plan: 100

■Start of Operation April, 2024 (plan)





## For Further Information on This Press Release

Prestige International Inc. Public Relations Department TEL: +81-3-5213-0826

MAIL: pi-pr@prestigein.com https://www.prestigein.com/